

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 800/2017 & CrI.M.A.Nos.17335-36/2017

RAJESH DUGGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Md.Irshad Hnif, Advocate with Mr.Muzahid
Ahmad and Mr.Aarif Ali Khan, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Tarang Srivastava, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **26.10.2017**

An adjournment is sought on account of personal difficulty of the
counsel for the petitioner.

At request, renotify on 08.12.2017.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

OCTOBER 26, 2017

mamta