

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 800/2017**

RAJESH DUGGAL Petitioner

Through : Md.Irshad Hanifv, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER
% **12.01.2018**

Crl.M.A.No.17335/2017 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

Crl.M.A.No.17336/2017 (Delay)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay of two days in filing the revision petition is condoned.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 800/2017

1. On taking steps, issue notice to the respondent No.2 by all permissible modes, returnable on 2nd May, 2018.
2. Response be filed within four weeks from the date of service.

3. Rejoinder (if any) shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Trial Court record be requisitioned for perusal.

S.P.GARG, J.

JANUARY 12, 2018/sa