

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 800/2017

RAJESH DUGGAL

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Rizwan Ahmed Durrani, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Tarang Srivastava, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

02.05.2018

1. Notice to the respondent No.2 has been issued and the service is awaited.
2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2 in terms of the order dated 12.01.2018 for 17th August, 2018.

S.P.GARG, J

MAY 02, 2018 / tr