

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 800/2017

RAJESH DUGGAL Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, Addl. PP for
the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **19.03.2019**

None appears for respondent No.2.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- to secure the
presence of respondent No.2, returnable on 09.08.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 19, 2019

rk