



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 800/2017**

RAJESH DUGGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, Addl. PP for
the State

Respondent No.2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **05.08.2019**

CrI.M.A.32804/2019

This is an application on behalf of respondent No.2 seeking recall of bailable warrants directed to be issued on 19.03.2019. Respondent No.2 who is present in Court in person submits that he was represented through counsel and on 19.03.2019 his counsel could not appear as he had to travel out of station and his colleague who was instructed to appear could not appear as he was attending some other matter. Respondent No.2 undertakes that on each date either he shall be personally present or shall be duly represented by counsel.

In view of the above statement, the bailable warrants directed to be issued by order dated 19.03.2019 are recalled.

Application is disposed of in the above terms.

Order *dasti* under signatures of the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 05, 2019/rk