



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 800/2017 & CrI.M.A.33307/2019**

RAJESH DUGGAL Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Manoj V.George, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through: **Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, Addl. PP for
the State.**

Respondent No.2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% 09.08.2019

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.

At request, renotify on 18.11.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 09, 2019

rk