



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 800/2017 & CRL.M.A. 33307/2019**

RAJESH DUGGAL

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Manoj V. George, Mr. Rizwan
Ahmed, Md. Aslam, Advs. along with
petitioner in person

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. K.K. Ghei, APP for State
Mr. Abdul Rehman, Adv. with
respondent no.2 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

18.11.2019

Renotify on 25.02.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2019

ms