



\$~27 (2020)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 800/2017, CRL.M.A. 33307/2019

RAJESH DUGGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.G.M.Farooqui, APP for  
respondent/State

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON**

**ORDER**

% **29.03.2022**

1. No time left.
2. List on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**ASHA MENON, J**

**MARCH 29, 2022**

**s**