



\$~49

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 800/2017, CRL.M.A. 33307/2019

RAJESH DUGGAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Md.Irshad Hanif, Mr.Manoj
V.George and Mr.Mohit Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

29.11.2022

%

1. List on 21.04.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 29, 2022

VL