



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 800/2017 & CRL.M.A. 33307/2019**

RAJESH DUGGAL

.... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nivedita Pandit,
Proxy Advocate for Mr.
Mohd. Irshad Hanif,
Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP
for the State with Ms.
Aanchal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At her request, list on 26.07.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2024

'Aman'