



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 800/2017 & CRL.M.A. 33307/2019**

RAJESH DUGGAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Ms.
Nivedita Pandit & Mr.
Md. Irshad Hanif, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI
& ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for
the State with Mr. Gaurav
Soni, Mr. Siddhant Singh,
Mr. Sahil Khatri, Mr.
Rajneesh Gautam, Mr.
Ayush Khatri, Mr. Raj
Kumar Khatri & Mr.
Madhav Bansal, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

ORDER
26.07.2024

%

1. It is already 04:40 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 23.10.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 26, 2024
"SS"