



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 800/2017, CRL.M.A. 33307/2019**

**RAJESH DUGGAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Md. Irshad Hanif and Mr. Shameem  
Ahmad Butt, Advocates (through  
VC)

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**27.04.2026**

Since, learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks adjournment, and the same is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner, in the interest of justice, renotify on 29.07.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/So**